
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
May 31, 2024 
 
April Leckie 
Office of Asset Planning & Management 
Indiana Department of Transportation 
100 N. Senate Ave. RM N955-PL 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
RE: Approval of Modification to the 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP 
 
Dear April, 
 
This is to inform you of the approval of the Modifications 24-149 & 24-150 to the 2024-2028 Northeastern Indiana 
Regional Coordinating Council’s (NIRCC) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). I have included the TIP sheet and 
the INDOT spreadsheet to detail the projects. 

 
 SR 930 #2300699 – INDOT, STP, 24-149 

o Conformity date: 6-30-23, exempt 
 SR 930 #2301100 – INDOT, STP, 24-150 

o Conformity date: 6-30-23, exempt 
 

A hard copy of this notice will NOT be sent. The revised 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP is available on NIRCC.com. Please 
contact me if you have any questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Stacey Gorsuch 
Principal Transportation Planner 
 
cc:  Michael McNeil 
 Jenny Bass 
 Stephanie Belch 
 Donya La Rue 
 Dan Heflin 
 Damien Perry 
 Karen James 
 Alex Zembala 
 Miguel Tucker 
 Kevin Shaw 
 Jay Mitchell 
 Ryan Pennington 
 
Attachments 
 
 

N o r t h e a s t e r n  I n d i a n a  R e g i o n a l  C o o r d i n a t i n g  C o u n c i l  

Executive Director:  Daniel S. Avery  
Telephone:  (260) 449-7309 

Fax:  (260) 449-8652 

200 East Berry Street Suite 230 
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802-2735 

Website 
www.nircc.com 



Route Contract # TIP Date

Project Location Funding ICG Date

Work Type 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028* Letting AQ Finding

*SR 930 PE $405,000 $452,600  $407,340 $45,260 R-45084

From 1.08 mi e/o US 27 at Clinton St 2300699 RW $175,000 $140,000 $35,000 24-149m

CN $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

Intersect Improv w/Added Turn Lanes CN $2,577,857 $2,062,286 $515,571 24-117a 9/15/2027 exempt

Total cost for project: $3,255,457 Totals $405,000 $452,600 $225,000 $0 $2,577,857 $2,649,626 $605,831

*SR 930 PE $2,287,000 $5,333,066  $4,799,759 $533,307 R-45084

From 2.10 mi e/o I-69 (Lima Rd) to 0.62 mi w/o I-469 2301100 CN $330,000 $264,000 $66,000 24-150m

(Minnich Rd) CN $368,000 $294,400 $73,600

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities  CN $11,862,755  $9,490,204 $2,372,551 24-118a 9/15/2027 exempt

Total cost for project: $17,893,821 Totals $2,287,000 $5,333,066 $698,000 $0 $11,862,755 $14,848,363 $3,045,458

STP

STP

moving PE from FY24 to FY25; 

adding $47,600 to PE for a new 

total of $452,600

moving PE from FY24 to FY25; 

adding $3,046,066 to PE for a new 

total of  $5,333,066

Comments

2/26/2024

2/26/2024

Fiscal Years Other  

Year

Federal 

Funds

2024-2028 TIP

Modifications - May 31, 2024

A/M
State 

Funds
DES # Phase



 NDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  
Amendment
Modification Requestor

Grouped Project

Signed Off? 
(Month/Year

)
Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 

Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

INDOT 2300699 R-45084 SR 930 Intersect. Improv. W/ 
Added Turn Lanes

SR 930 SR 930 1.08 miles east of US 
27 at Clinton Street Allen Fort 

Wayne  STP Mobility PE  $              407,340  $                45,260 (405,000) 452,600.00$           

INDOT 2301100 R-45084 SR 930 Bike/Pedestrian Facilities
SR 930 SR 930 from 2.10 miles east of 
I-69 (Lima Rd) to 0.62 miles West of I-
469 (Minnich Rd)

Allen Fort 
Wayne  STP Safety PE  $           4,799,759  $              533,307 (2,287,000) 5,333,066.00$        

 $                         -  $                         - 

 $                         -  $                         - 

 $                         -  $                         - 

5/14/24

Fort Wayne District

1 7/3/2024



Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

 $                   3,255,457 
Moving PE from FY 24 to FY 25 and adding 
$47,600 PE for FY 25.Total $405,000 up to 
$452,600.

09/15/27 NIRCC ICG 2-26-24, exempt finding

 $                 17,893,821 
Moving PE from FY 24 to FY 25 and adding 
$3,046,066 PE for FY 25. Total $2,287,000 
up to $5,333,066.

09/15/27 NIRCC ICG 2-26-24, exempt finding

NIRCC

NIRCC

2 7/3/2024



LPA Contract # Conformity

Funding ICG Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028* AM# Letting AQ Finding

*Various INDOT R-42969 6/30/2023

At various locations within the  FW District 2001520 RW $25,000 $20,000 $5,000 24-158m STP  

ADA Sidewalk Ramp Construction CN $833,007 $749,706 $83,301 12/11/2024 exempt

Total cost for project: $1,299,763 Totals $25,000 $833,007 $0 $0 $0 $769,706 $88,301

adding $368,007 

CN to FY25 for a 

total of $833,007

Other  

Year
Fiscal Years

NIRCC 2024-2028 TIP
Modification - May 22, 2024

CommentsProject Information DES # Phase
Estimated Cost

Federal 

Funds

State 

Funds



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
May 22, 2024 
 
April Leckie 
Office of Asset Planning & Management 
Indiana Department of Transportation 
100 N. Senate Ave. RM N955-PL 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
RE: Approval of Modification to the 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP 
 
Dear April, 
 
This is to inform you of the approval of the Modification 24-158 to the 2024-2028 Northeastern Indiana Regional 
Coordinating Council’s (NIRCC) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). I have included the TIP sheet and the 
INDOT spreadsheet to detail the projects. 

 
 Various #2001520 – INDOT, STP, 24-158 

o Conformity date: 6-30-23, exempt 
 

A hard copy of this notice will NOT be sent. The revised 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP is available on NIRCC.com. Please 
contact me if you have any questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Stacey Gorsuch 
Principal Transportation Planner 
 
cc:  Michael McNeil 
 Jenny Bass 
 Stephanie Belch 
 Donya La Rue 
 Dan Heflin 
 Damien Perry 
 Karen James 
 Alex Zembala 
 Miguel Tucker 
 Kevin Shaw 
 Jay Mitchell 
 Ryan Pennington 
 
Attachments 
 
 

N o r t h e a s t e r n  I n d i a n a  R e g i o n a l  C o o r d i n a t i n g  C o u n c i l  

Executive Director:  Daniel S. Avery  
Telephone:  (260) 449-7309 

Fax:  (260) 449-8652 

200 East Berry Street Suite 230 
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802-2735 

Website 
www.nircc.com 



STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  

Amendment
24-158 Modification Requestor:

Grouped Project

Signed Off? 
(Month/Year

)

NIRCC 
AM#

Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles
 Federal 
Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

24-158m INDOT 2001520 R-42969 Various
ADA Sidewalk Ramp 
Construction

Various locations within the Fort 
Wayne Sub

Various
Fort 

Wayne
 STP Safety CN  $             749,706  $               83,301 833,007.00$           $                   1,299,763 

Adding $368,007 CN to FY 25 for a total of 
$813,263.

12/11/24 NIRCC ICG: 6-30-23; exempt finding

5/1/24

Fort Wayne District

1 7/3/2024


	STIP_A24-MPO-23-NIRCC1
	AM 24-149 & 150 letter INDOT mods 5-31-24
	revised AM 24-149M & 24-150M INDOT mods 5-31-24
	Sheet1

	zRevised AM 24-149m & 24-150m INDOT form 5-31-24
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


	STIP_A24-MPO-23-NIRCC2
	AM 24-158m INDOT ADA #2001520 TIP form 5-22-24
	Sheet1

	AM 24-158m letter INDOT mods 5-22-24
	z


